

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 16-1416, Version: 1

Resolution to Guide Washtenaw County Brownfield Redevelopment Authority on use of Local Site Remediation Revolving Fund to support provision of Affordable Housing in the City of Ann Arbor - Seeking a Planning Commission recommendation on a proposed resolution that guides the Washtenaw County Brownfield Redevelopment Authority (WCBRA) on the use of the Local Site Remediation Revolving Fund (LSRRF) to support affordable housing in the City of Ann Arbor. The proposed resolution would request that the WCBRA only loan or grant LSRRF funds, for any residential project, that includes a mix of 10% of proposed residential units affordable for a minimum period of 20 years. Staff Recommendation: Approval